

No. 15814 ✓

See: Vol. 3082

IN THE

United States

Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

Petitioner,

vs.

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS, LODGE 942, AFL-CIO,

Respondent.

No. 15814

On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of the National Labor Relations Board

BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE,
ALLOY MANUFACTURING COMPANY

RICHARD W. AXTELL
MICHAEL J. O'BRIEN
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae.

FILED

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Statement of Pleadings and Facts.....	2
Statement of the Case.....	2
Specification of Errors.....	3
Argument	4
A. Picketing may be prohibited if shown to be for an unlawful purpose.....	4
B. The National Labor Relations Board prop- erly concluded that the purpose of the picket- ing and economic pressure herein is unlawful and coercive	8
C. The National Labor Relations Board prop- erly concluded that picketing, after repudi- ation in a National Labor Relations Board Election, and picketing for recognition and to achieve a union shop contract in the ab- sence of certification is coercive and pro- hibited under Sections 8(b)(1)(a) and 8(b) (2) of the Act.....	25
Conclusion	28

TABLE OF CASES

	<i>Page</i>
American Federation of Labor v. Swing (312 U. S. 321).....	6
Audubon Homes, Inc. v. Spokane Building and Construction Trades Council (298 Pac. II 1112)..	12
Bakery Drivers v. Wohl (315 U. S. 769).....	5
Building Service Employees International Union v. Gazzam (339 U. S. 532).....	6, 11 12
Capital Services, Inc. v. N.L.R.B. (204 Fed. II 848).....	22, 27
Carlson v. California (310 U. S. 106).....	5
De Bardelaben v. N.L.R.B. (135 Fed. II 13).....	21
Eclipse Lumber Co. v. I.W.A. (95 N.L.R.B. 464).....	26
Fornili v. Auto Mechanics Local (93 Pac. II 422).....	13
Giboney v. Empire Storage and Ice Company (336 U. S. 490).....	5
Hughes v. Superior Court (339 U. S. 460).....	6
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers v. N.L.R.B. (341 U. S. 694).....	20
Lane v. N.L.R.B. (186 Fed. II 671).....	26
Local 50, Bakery & Confectionery Workers International Union and Arnold Bakers Employees Assn. (115 N.L.R.B. No. 208).....	20
Newman d.b.a. H. M. Newman v. Teamsters (85 N.L.R.B. 725).....	26
N.L.R.B. v. Mundet Cork Corp. (96 N.L.R.B. 1142).....	26
N.L.R.B. v. Red Arrow Freight Lines (193 Fed. II 979).....	21

TABLE OF CASES (Cont'd)

	<i>Page</i>
N.L.R.B. v. Thompson Products (162 Fed. II 287).....	21
Pinkerton's National Detective Agency v. I.L.W.V. (90 N.L.R.B. 205).....	26
Revised Code of Washington 49.32.020.....	10
Smith Cabinet Manufacturing Co. v. United Fur- niture Workers of America (81 N.L.R.B. 886)....	26
Swenson v. Seattle Labor Council (177 Pac. II 873).....	12, 13
Teamsters v. Curtis Bros., Inc. (119 N.L.R.B. No. 33).....	22
Teamsters v. Hanke (339 U. S. 470).....	7
Teamsters v. H. A. Rider and Sons (120 N.L.R.B. No. 199).....	24
Thornhill v. Alabama (310 U. S. 490).....	4, 5
Vogt, Inc. v. Teamsters (74 N. W. 749).....	13

No. 15814
